20th April, 2021

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 STOCK CODE: 542248

## <u>Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures</u> <u>Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

## Dear Sir /Madam,

It is to inform you that the Company hereby engages Mr. Satyam Bansal as an Advisor.

Mr. Satyam Bansal will be augmenting the Company's online growth strategies through business tie-ups and alliances, partnerships and joint ventures leveraging his exemplary experience and worldwide network.

The brief profile of Mr. Satyam Bansal is attached herewith as Annexure-I.

You are requested to take the above referred information on record.

Thanking you For Deccan Health Care Limited

Sheena Jain Company Secretary

## <u>Annexure-I</u>

## Satyam Bansal's Profile

Mr. Satyam Bansal has held diverse set of roles ranging from an entrepreneurial stint with **MIDDS** (an education tech company)to leadership roles at **Sabre, Retailmenot**, **Flipkart and Disney Hotstar.** 

During his time there, **Flipkart grew from \$200 Million to \$5 Bn in revenue and Disney Hotstar grew from 20 Million Monthly Active Users to over 200 Million MAUs.** Responsibilities ranged from product strategy and growth, CRM (Customer Relationship Management) & consumer life cycle, building/scaling affiliate marketing, and distribution partnerships.

Mr. Bansal has been a speaker and jury member at several events organized by **Institute of Product Leadership, Karnataka state government, TIE, IAMAI, AIESEC, National institute of Industrial Engg., and Founders Institute.** He is also an active technology investor/advisor in several companies and advises these companies towards growth, investments and product strategy.